SB0662/293121/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 662

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 26, strike "**2023**" and substitute "**2024**"; and in line 28, strike "**\$11,800,000**" and substitute "**\$14,000,000**".

On page 3, after line 12, insert:

"(2) MONEY DISTRIBUTED TO THE FUND UNDER § 17-317 OF THE COMMERCIAL LAW ARTICLE;";

and in lines 13 and 14, strike "(2)" and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(3)" and "(4)", respectively.

On page 4, in line 4, after "(h)" insert "(1)"; after line 5, insert:

"(2) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024, THE GOVERNOR SHALL INCLUDE IN THE ANNUAL BUDGET BILL AN APPROPRIATION OF \$14,000,000 FROM THE FUND TO MLSC.";

in line 10, strike "1 year" and substitute "2 years"; and in line 11, strike "2023" and substitute "2024".